

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner

v.

Case No. SC00-189

EARL SANDT,

Respondent.

_____ /

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ERICA M. RAFFEL
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0329150
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

ROBERT J. KRAUSS
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0238538
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739

/MAH

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES iii

STATEMENT REGARDING TYPE v

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT AND NOTICE OF SIMILAR ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 21

ARGUMENT 24

CERTIFIED QUESTION

WHERE THE STATE LAYS THE THREE-PRONGED PREDICATE FOR ADMISSIBILITY OF BLOOD-ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANALYSIS SET FORTH IN *ROBERTSON V. STATE*, 604 SO. 2D 783 (FLA. 1992), THEREBY ESTABLISHING THE SCIENTIFIC RELIABILITY OF THE BLOOD-ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS, IS THE STATE ENTITLED TO THE LEGISLATIVELY CREATED PRESUMPTIONS OF IMPAIRMENT?

ISSUE I

DID RESPONDENT SHOW THAT THE FDLE RULES, UNDERLYING THE STATUTORY "PRESUMPTION" CONCERNING IMPAIRMENT AND PROMULGATED UNDER CHAPTER 316, FLA. STAT., CLEARLY VIOLATED DUE PROCESS ON THE GROUND THAT THEY DO NOT ADEQUATELY ASSURE THE PRESERVATION OF THE BLOOD SAMPLE?

A. The trial court and the majority of the DCA panel ignored the totality of legislative and agency constraints upon the blood alcohol testing procedures

B. The trial court's and the DCA's concerns pertain to the weight of the evidence (per-

missive inference) they excluded, not its admissibility

C. The trial court and the DCA erroneously ignored the basic test for a permissive inference, i.e., requiring the party challenging it to demonstrate its invalidity as applied to him

D. State v. Bender, 382 So.2d 697 (Fla. 1980), controls 24

ISSUE II

IF THE FDLE RULES, UNDERLYING THE STATUTORY "PRESUMPTION" CONCERNING IMPAIRMENT AND PROMULGATED UNDER CHAPTER 316, FLA. STAT., VIOLATE DUE PROCESS ON THE GROUND THAT THEY DO NOT ADEQUATELY ASSURE THE PRESERVATION OF THE BLOOD SAMPLE, MAY A PARTY STILL BENEFIT FROM THE "PRESUMPTION" UPON A SHOWING THAT THE SAMPLE WAS PROPERLY PRESERVED?
.43

CONCLUSION 45
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 45

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE(S)
<u>Allen v. State,</u> 442 U.S. at 156, 99 S. Ct. at 2224	25, 36, 38, 39 42
<u>Carino v. State,</u> 635 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1994)	31
<u>County Court of Ulster County, N. Y. v. Allen,</u> 442 U.S. 140, 99 S. Ct. 2213, 60 L. Ed. 2d 777 (1979)	25, 36
<u>Delap v. State,</u> 440 So. 2d 1242 (Fla. 1983)	34
<u>Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc. v. Kirk Line,</u> 30 F.3d 1370 (11th Cir. 1994)	23
<u>Jordan v. State,</u> 707 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998), <u>result approved on other ground</u> 720 So. 2d 1077 (Fla. 1998)29, 42	29, 42
<u>L.B. v. State,</u> 700 So. 2d 370 (Fla. 1997)	32
<u>Marcolini v. State,</u> 673 So. 2d 3 (Fla. 1996)	38, 39
<u>Mehl v. State,</u> 632 So. 2d 593 (Fla. 1993)	32
<u>Miller v. State,</u> 597 So. 2d 767 (Fla. 1991)	22, 29,30, 34,35, 38, 42
<u>Operation Rescue v. Women's Health Center,</u> 626 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 1993)	23
<u>Pan American World Airways, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Com'n,</u> 427 So. 2d 716 (Fla. 1983)	23, 30, 39, 42
<u>Parker v. State,</u> 456 So. 2d 436 (Fla. 1984)	28
<u>Parts & Electric Motors Inc. V. Sterling Elec, Inc.</u>	

866 F. 2d 228, 233 (7th Cir. 1988)23
<u>Peek v. State</u> ,	
395 So. 2d 492 (Fla. 1981)	28
<u>People v. Ruppel</u> ,	
708 N.E.2d 824 (Ill. 4th Dist. 1999)	40
<u>Robertson v. State</u> ,	
604 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1992)	19,20, 22, 23, 36, 42
<u>State v. Bender</u> ,	
382 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1980)	19, 20, 21, 22, 35, 36,40, 41, 42
<u>State v. Berger</u> ,	
605 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	31
<u>Veilleux v. State</u> , 635 So. 2d 977 (Fla. 1994)	31
<u>State v. Darren S. Guth</u> ,	
9th Judicial Circuit, Orlando, Florida	3, 4
<u>State v. Donaldson</u> , 579 So. 2d 728 (Fla. 1991)	38
<u>State v. Miles</u> ,	
24 Fla. L. Weekly D311	
(Fla. 1st DCA Jan. 27, 1999)	1,4, 6, 7, 18, 19
<u>State v. Miles</u> ,	
732 So. 2nd 350 (1st DCA) <u>review granted</u> ,	
740 So. 2d 529 (Fla. 1999)	4, 6, 7, 18, 19, 21, 22
<u>State v. Rochelle</u> ,	
609 So. 2d 613 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	31, 32, 42
<u>State v. Rolle</u> ,	
560 So. 2d 1154 (Fla. 1990)	25, 36, 38
<u>State v. Townsend</u> ,	19
<u>State v. Wills</u> , 359 So. 2d 566 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	
<u>dissent approved</u>	38
<u>Taplis v. State</u> , 703 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 1997)	29, 38

<u>Terry v. State</u> , 668 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1996)	28, 38, 42
<u>U.S. v. Brannon</u> , 146 F.3d 1194 (9th Cir. 1998)	35
<u>U.S. v. Kubiak</u> , 704 F.2d 1545 (11th Cir. 1983)	34
<u>U.S. v. Sasnett</u> , 925 F.2d 392 (11th Cir. 1991)	23
<u>Wissel v. State</u> , 691 So. 2d 507 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	32

FLORIDA STATUTES

Chapter 316, Fla. Stat.	23, 24, 29, 32, 40, 41, 43, 44
§90.401, Fla. Stat.	25
§316.1932, Fla. Stat.	26, 33
§316.193, Fla. Stat.	33
§316.1933, Fla. Stat.	33
§316.1934, Fla. Stat.	25, 26, 33
§812.14, Fla. Stat.	38
§943.10, Fla. Stat.	30
§943.11, Fla. Stat.	30
§943.12, Fla. Stat.	30

ADDITIONAL AUTHORITIES

Ehrhardt, Florida Evidence §903.3 <u>Chain of Custody</u>	28
Fla. Admin. Code R. 11D	26, 27
Fla. Const. Art. 5 §3(b)(4)	22
